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1.

Maximum Timeis 1 hour & You will get additional ten minutes to fillup information about yourselfonthe OMR Sheet, before the start of
the exam.

2. Write your Name, School Code, Class, RollNo.and Mobile Number clearly onthe OMR Sheet and do notforgetto signit.
3. The Question Paper comprises four sections:
Reading (5 Questions), Vocabulary (15 Questions), Grammar (10 Questions)and Wise Wizard (10 Questions).
Each questionin Wise Wizard carries two marks each, whereas all other questions carry one mark each.
4. Allquestions are compulsory. There is no negative marking. Use of calculatoris not permitted.
5 Tomark your choice of answers by darkening the circles onthe OMR Sheet, use HB Pencil or Blue/Black ball point pen
only.E.g.
Roll No Ll @[]

StudentName | | | | | [ [ | [ [ |

FathersName | | | [ | | [ [ | | |




SECTION - A (READING)
Direction (Q1 — Q5) Read the passages carefully and answer from the options given below.

When Gandhiji was in school, there was a surprise visit by an education inspector. The
Education Inspector decided to take a dictation test of all the students in the class. He gave five
words, out of which Gandhiji got four correct except for one. The word was ‘Kettle’ .His
teacher saw his spelling and prompted him to copy from one of his neighbours . But Gandhiji
refused to cheat. Everyone in his class got all the spellings correct, except for Gandhiji. He was
even scolded by his teacher for that. Despite this incident Gandhiji’s respect for his teachers
never went down.

1. Who visited the school?
a. The Principal
b. The teacher
c. Education Inspector
d. Anold man

2. What did the visitor decide to do?
a. To play with children
b. To punish the whole class
c. To take dictation test
d.

To go back
3. How many words were given for dictation?
a. Ten b. Five c. Six d. Two

4, What was the word that was misspelled by Gandhiji?
a. School b. Kettle c. Inspector d. Teacher

5. Realising that his spelling was wrong. What did Gandhiji do?
a. He started crying
b. He copied from his classmate
c. He did not cheat
d. He left the class

SECTION - B (VOCABULARY)

6. Read the words given below and choose their meanings from the options given below.
TINY
a. Big b. Small c. Enormous d. Huge

7. ENJOY
a. Like b. Dislike c. Love d. Rain
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Read the word given below and identify its rhyming words.

BACK

a. Lack, Pack, Rack, Nil

b. Lack, Pack, Rack, Black

c. Lack, Black, Rin, Sack

d. Lack, Sack, Yak, Jin

Look at the picture and choose the correct word from the option given below.

a. Right b. Rite c. Write d. All of these

Choose the picture that begins with letter K.

Put these words in order to make meaningful sentences, and choose the correct
answer.

Dog, is, its, the, kennel, in

a. The dog is in its Kennel b. Dog is its kennel in

c. Dog it’s the Kennel in d. Its Kennel is in the dog

Form correct word pairs. (Q12 —Q13)

Bread and

a. cheese b. butter c. Jam d. Milk
Firstand

a. second b. third c. last d. fast

Choose the opposite of the underlined word in the following sentence.
It is very hot today.

a. fat b. cold c. light d. hard
Choose the correctly spelt word.
a. camara b. cait C. caot d. cell
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16.

17.

Select the word which can be substituted for the given sentence.
A person who makes tools out of iron.
a. Goldsmith b. Blacksmith c. Shopkeeper d. Labourer

Fill in the blank with the suitable alphabet provided as the option to make a meaningful

word.
bu row.

a. t b.m c.d d.r

Direction (Q18 — Q19) select the word that is correctly spelled.

18.
19.
20.

a. fathar b. Faether c. Fiather d. Feather

a. eagle b. eegle c. eugle d. eagal

What is the young one of cow called?

a. puppy b. foal c. cub d. calf
SECTION - C (GRAMMAR)

Choose the correct answer from the options given below. (Q21-Q25)

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

My brother is very naughty. always plays pranks.

a. l b. You c. lt d. He
_____sunrises in the East.

a. A b. An c. The d. None of these
My new book __ very interesting.

a. s b.am c. are d. were

Choose the adjective from the given option.

a. run b. write c. slow d. read
Zara was flying kite Sunday.
a. at b. on c.in d. are

Read the word given below and identify its plural form.

WOLF

a. Wolfs b. Wolve c. Wolves d. Wolf

Read the question and choose the correct option.

I my school bus. | was late for school.

a. washed b. pushed c. missed d. none of these
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28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Identify the misspelled word.

a. some b. same C. suoce d. salt
Rearrange the words to make a meaningful sentence.

He/ Man/ is/an honest

a. He an man is honest. b. He is an honest man.

c. He man honest is an. d. He is honest an man.

Look! | two pens blue and black.

a. has b. had c. have d. am

SECTION - D (WISE WIZARD)

Mango is to fruit then shirtisto

a. cloth b. dress c. pant d. coat
| have black and white stripes. My mom is a zebra who am 1?

a. colt b. foal c. calf d. puppy
Match the animal with its group.

Elephant

a. Horde b. Herd c. Flock d. Pride

Match the following animals with the sounds they make.
P Roar 1 Dog
Q Hiss 2 Cat
R Woof 3 Lion
S Meow 4 Snake

P Q R S

a. 3 2 1 4

b. 2 1 3 4

C 3 4 1 2

d 4 3 2 1

Choose the option represents the following objects in correct alphabetical order.

a. Knife, Hammer, Piano, Refrigerator
b. Knife, Hammer, Refrigerator, Piano
c. Hammer, Knife, Refrigerator, Piano
d. Hammer, Knife, Piano, Refrigerator
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36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Which of the following is a pair of opposite?

a. tick — tock b. ding — dong c. heavy- light
Find out the odd one out of them.
a. King b. Queen c. Palace

Yesterday means

a. Day that has gone

b. A day that it is

c. A day about to come
d. A day after today

d. pan —fan

d. Stars

Which of the following word is not used correctly in the given sentence?

John play with friends

a. John b. Play c. With
Which of the following is not a proper noun?

a. Ravi b. Doraemon c. Bag
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d. Friends

d. City Centre Mall
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